Office of the Executive MONTGOMERY Matthew Ossenfort

Mifi) ?S}iifsz‘:_ll County Executive
TO: All Legislators
FROM: County Executive
DATE: June 9, 2021
RE: Procurement Record

Pursuant to Local Law No. 2 of 2014,(Montgomery County Procurement Policy) the following
Procurement Record for May 1 - May 31, 2021 is herewith submitted for review:

MAY 2021
DATE DEPARTMENT CONTRACT DESCRIPTION TERM AMOUNT
5/3/2021 Public Defender  NYS Indigent Legal  Contract Extention 3yr $37,128 per year
Services Dist Grant 6
5/3/2021 Public Defender  NYS Indigent Legal  Contract Extention 3yr $739,000 3 years
Services Dist Grant
CFA
5/3/2021 Public Defender  NYS Indigent Legal  Contract Extention 3yr Varies
Services Dist Grant 5
5/3/2021 Public Defender  NYS Indigent Legal  Contract Extention 3yr $37,128 per year
Services Dist Grant 4
5/3/2021 Public Defender  NYS Indigent Legal  Contract Extention 3yr $37,128 per year
Services Dist Grant 7
5/3/2021 Emergency RS Telecom Microwave Maintenance this  1/1/2021- $48,000 per year
Management is essential in keeping our 12/31/2023
911 Radio system opertating
properly
5/4/2021 Treasurer's Consolidated waste  Current recycling contract 5/1/2021- $300,000/year
services LLC dba expires 4/30/2021 4/30/2024

Twin Bridges waste & Purchasing agenet issued
recycling RFP two proposals received.



5/4/2021

5/4/2021

5/4/2021

5/4/2021

5/4/2021

5/4/2021

5/5/2021

5/12/2021

5/18/2021

5/18/2021

5/18/2021

Sanitary District
No 1

Social Services

Social Services

Social Services

Social Services

Social Services

Treasurer's

County Executive

DPW

DPW

DPW

Montgomery

The Charlton School

Vanderheyden Hall

Children's Home of
Wyoming Conference
RTC

Childrens Home of
Jefferson

Berkshire Farm
Center & Services for
Youth

ACV Enviromental
Services

Fulmont Community
Action

Town of Root

Town of Palatine

Town of Florida

To accept and treat leachate 12/1/2020-
from county landfills. Create 12/31/2021
additional revenue for

sanitary district No 1

Foster Care contract for 6/1/2021-5/31/2022

children in the care of
Montgomery County
Department of Social
Services for June 2021- May
2022

Foster Care contract for 6/1/2021-5/31/2022

children in the care of
Montgomery County
Department of Social
Services for June 2021- May
2022

Foster Care contract for 6/1/2021-5/31/2022

children in the care of
Montgomery County
Department of Social
Services for June 2021- May
2022

Foster Care contract for 6/1/2021-5/31/2022

children in the care of
Montgomery County
Department of Social
Services for June 2021- May
2022

Berkshire Farm will provide 1/1/2021-
intensice year round schoool 12/31/2021
and home based prevention

programs for elementary

school children and Middle

school students. These

programs will help reduce the

need of services from our

child protective and

adolescent units

2021 Household Hazardous  one day event
waste collection. Four Written
price quotes received

Lease Agreement 20 Park St. Jan 2021-
and 9 Park St. Dec 2023

Agreement for control of 6/1/2021-5/31/22
grass and brush on county
roads

Agreement for control of 6/1/2021-5/31/22
grass and brush on county
roads

Agreement for control of 6/1/2021-5/31/22
grass and brush on county
roads

Varies

Varies

Varies

Varies

$546,641.00

Est/ $20,000 / year

$120.00

$18,808.00

$15,988.00

$20,768.00




5/18/2021

5/18/2021

5/18/2021

5/18/2021

5/18/2021

5/18/2021

5/18/2021

5/18/2021

5/18/2021

5/18/2021

5/18/2021

5/18/2021

5/24/2021

5/24/2021

DPW

DPW

DPW

DPW

DPW

DPW

DPW

DPW

County Executive

DPW

DPW

DPW

County Executive

Economic
Development

Town of Charleston

Town of Mohawk

Town of Glen

Town of Amsterdam

Town of St. Johnsville

Town of Canajoharie

Village Of St.
Johnsville

Town of Minden

FM Regiona Chamber

of Commerce

Town & County Bridge

and Rail

The Gorman Group

Town & County Bridge

and Rail

Tim Shepard

Weston and Sampson

Agreement for control of
grass and brush on county
roads

Agreement for control of
grass and brush on county
roads

Agreement for control of
grass and brush on county
roads

Agreement for control of
grass and brush on county
roads

Agreement for control of
grass and brush on county
roads

Agreement for control of
grass and brush on county
roads

Agreement for control of
grass and brush on county
roads

Agreement for control of
grass and brush on county
roads

Tourism Promotion
necessary for Montgomery
County Legislature
Designated Chamber as
promotion agency

Provide Labor and
Equipment for Silane Sealer
Applied to

Material & Labor bid award
for 2021 Highway
Construction Season as
awarded on 3/2/2021 and
approved by resolution 68
2021

Extension of Labor bid award

item A-41 2020 for

installation of GuideRail Reso

65 of 2020 Authorized the
extension of bids for a one
year period

Sale of Pallets

Brownfield Area assessment
contract

6/1/2021-5/31/22

6/1/2021-5/31/22

6/1/2021-5/31/22

6/1/2021-5/31/22

6/1/2021-5/31/22

6/1/2021-5/31/22

6/1/2021-5/31/22

6/1/2021-5/31/22

1/1/2016-
12/31/2016

3/31/21-3/30/22

Tyr

1yr

one time

Through Sept.
2023

$14,380.00

$13,244.00

$15,352.00

$15,700.00

$5,300.00

$16,640.00

$148.00

$21,436.00

$45,000.00

Up to $18,000.

Rates attached

Rates attached

$100.00

$217,980.00



5/24/2021 DPW McCarthy Electrical ~ Amendment to contract for ~ Through July 16, $9,080.00
Construction electrical tracing at venner 2021
drive project Change order is
needed to remove 2 existing
electrical panels which were
deemed out of serivce.
During tracing and to replace
a transformer on same side
of facility which operates
existing panels

5/24/2021 DPW Cornerstone Annual Engineering report of 1 yr $7,200.00
Engineering closed landfills is mandatory
per NYS DEX the county is in
charge of overseeing 3
closed landfills from MOSA IT
is agreed upon by MC,
Otsego & Schoharie to
extend yr to yr services for
AER to Cornerstone

5/24/2021 BOE AHS Marching Band AHS Marching Bandtobea  Jan 21, 2021 - Not to exceed
Booster Club courier service on Election Nov 31, 2022 $4,000.00

night Per Election Law 9-126

would utilize the organization

to assist baord of elections

with recovery and delivery of

election resuits to Board of

Elections office

/ %% 2 ?5 ; Matthew L. Ossenfort, Montgomery County Executive
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