

Office of the Executive

Matthew Ossenfort County Executive

TO:All LegislatorsFROM:County ExecutiveDATE:June 9, 2021RE:Procurement Record

Pursuant to Local Law No. 2 of 2014, (Montgomery County Procurement Policy) the following Procurement Record for May 1 - May 31, 2021 is herewith submitted for review:

MAY 2021

DATE	DEPARTMENT	CONTRACT	DESCRIPTION	TERM	AMOUNT
5/3/2021	Public Defender	NYS Indigent Legal Services Dist Grant 6	Contract Extention	Зуr	\$37,128 per year
5/3/2021	Public Defender	NYS Indigent Legal Services Dist Grant CFA	Contract Extention	Зуr	\$739,000 3 years
5/3/2021	Public Defender	NYS Indigent Legal Services Dist Grant 5	Contract Extention	Зуr	Varies
5/3/2021	Public Defender	NYS Indigent Legal Services Dist Grant 4	Contract Extention	Зуr	\$37,128 per year
5/3/2021	Public Defender	NYS Indigent Legal Services Dist Grant 7	Contract Extention	Зуr	\$37,128 per year
5/3/2021	Emergency Management	RS Telecom	Microwave Maintenance this is essential in keeping our 911 Radio system opertating properly	1/1/2021- 12/31/2023	\$48,000 per year
5/4/2021	Treasurer's	Consolidated waste services LLC dba Twin Bridges waste & recycling	Current recycling contract expires 4/30/2021 Purchasing agenet issued RFP two proposals received.	5/1/2021- 4/30/2024	\$300,000/year

5/4/2021	Sanitary District No 1	Montgomery	To accept and treat leachate from county landfills. Create additional revenue for sanitary district No 1	12/1/2020- 12/31/2021	NA
5/4/2021	Social Services	The Charlton School	Foster Care contract for children in the care of Montgomery County Department of Social Services for June 2021- May 2022	6/1/2021-5/31/2022	Varies
5/4/2021	Social Services	Vanderheyden Hall	Foster Care contract for children in the care of Montgomery County Department of Social Services for June 2021- May 2022	6/1/2021-5/31/2022	Varies
5/4/2021	Social Services	Children's Home of Wyoming Conference RTC	Foster Care contract for children in the care of Montgomery County Department of Social Services for June 2021- May 2022	6/1/2021-5/31/2022	Varies
5/4/2021	Social Services	Childrens Home of Jefferson	Foster Care contract for children in the care of Montgomery County Department of Social Services for June 2021- May 2022	6/1/2021-5/31/2022	Varies
5/4/2021	Social Services	Berkshire Farm Center & Services for Youth	Berkshire Farm will provide intensice year round schoool and home based prevention programs for elementary school children and Middle school students. These programs will help reduce the need of services from our child protective and adolescent units	1/1/2021- 12/31/2021	\$546,641.00
5/5/2021	Treasurer's	ACV Enviromental Services	2021 Household Hazardous waste collection. Four Written price quotes received	one day event	Est/ \$20,000 / year
5/12/2021	County Executive	Fulmont Community Action	Lease Agreement 20 Park St. and 9 Park St.	Jan 2021- Dec 2023	\$120.00
5/18/2021	DPW	Town of Root	Agreement for control of grass and brush on county roads	6/1/2021-5/31/22	\$18,808.00
5/18/2021	DPW	Town of Palatine	Agreement for control of grass and brush on county roads	6/1/2021-5/31/22	\$15,988.00
5/18/2021	DPW	Town of Florida	Agreement for control of grass and brush on county roads	6/1/2021-5/31/22	\$20,768.00

5/18/2021	DPW	Town of Charleston	Agreement for control of grass and brush on county roads	6/1/2021-5/31/22	\$14,380.00
5/18/2021	DPW	Town of Mohawk	Agreement for control of grass and brush on county roads	6/1/2021-5/31/22	\$13,244.00
5/18/2021	DPW	Town of Glen	Agreement for control of grass and brush on county roads	6/1/2021-5/31/22	\$15,352.00
5/18/2021	DPW	Town of Amsterdam	Agreement for control of grass and brush on county roads	6/1/2021-5/31/22	\$15,700.00
5/18/2021	DPW	Town of St. Johnsville	Agreement for control of grass and brush on county roads	6/1/2021-5/31/22	\$5,300.00
5/18/2021	DPW	Town of Canajoharie	Agreement for control of grass and brush on county roads	6/1/2021-5/31/22	\$16,640.00
5/18/2021	DPW	Village Of St. Johnsville	Agreement for control of grass and brush on county roads	6/1/2021-5/31/22	\$148.00
5/18/2021	DPW	Town of Minden	Agreement for control of grass and brush on county roads	6/1/2021-5/31/22	\$21,436.00
5/18/2021	County Executive	FM Regiona Chamber of Commerce	Tourism Promotion necessary for Montgomery County Legislature Designated Chamber as promotion agency	1/1/2016- 12/31/2016	\$45,000.00
5/18/2021	DPW	Town & County Bridge and Rail	Provide Labor and Equipment for Silane Sealer Applied to	3/31/21-3/30/22	Up to \$18,000.
5/18/2021	DPW	The Gorman Group	Material & Labor bid award for 2021 Highway Construction Season as awarded on 3/2/2021 and approved by resolution 68 2021	1yr	Rates attached
5/18/2021	DPW	Town & County Bridge and Rail	Extension of Labor bid award item A-41 2020 for installation of GuideRail Reso 65 of 2020 Authorized the extension of bids for a one year period		Rates attached
5/24/2021	County Executive	Tim Shepard	Sale of Pallets	one time	\$100.00
5/24/2021	Economic Development	Weston and Sampson	Brownfield Area assessment contract	Through Sept. 2023	\$217,980.00

5	/24/2021	DPW	McCarthy Electrical Construction	Amendment to contract for electrical tracing at venner drive project Change order is needed to remove 2 existing electrical panels which were deemed out of serivce. During tracing and to replace a transformer on same side of facility which operates existing panels	Through July 16, 2021	\$9,080.00
5	/24/2021	DPW	Cornerstone Engineering	Annual Engineering report of closed landfills is mandatory per NYS DEX the county is in charge of overseeing 3 closed landfills from MOSA IT is agreed upon by MC, Otsego & Schoharie to extend yr to yr services for AER to Cornerstone	1 уг	\$7,200.00
5	/24/2021	BOE	AHS Marching Band Booster Club	AHS Marching Band to be a courier service on Election night Per Election Law 9-126 would utilize the organization to assist baord of elections with recovery and delivery of election results to Board of Elections office	Jan 21, 2021 - Nov 31, 2022	Not to exceed \$4,000.00

Matthew L. Ossenfort, Montgomery County Executive